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BILINGUAL FACILITATOR EMAIL ADDRESS HOME SCHOOL SCHOOLS ASSIGNED SCHOOL PHONE CELL LANGUAGE 

Acevedo‐Harper, Sandra SAcevedo‐Harper@aacps.org Odenton ES 
Arundel HS, Arundel MS, Crofton ES, Crofton MS, Crofton HS, Crofton Meadows ES, Crofton Woods 

ES, Four Seasons ES, Georgetown East ES, Odenton ES, Piney Orchard ES, Waugh C ES  
410‐222-6514  410‐279‐6330 Spanish 

Atwood, Amalia Shelly (Part-Time) AAatwood@aacps.org Eastport ES Eastport ES, Rolling Knolls ES 410-222-1605 410-991-6807 Spanish  

Baquedano, Griselda GBaquedano@aacps.org Tyler Heights ES Tyler Heights ES 443-482-9610 443‐758‐7144 Spanish 

Blackmer, Adriana (Part-Time) ABlackmer@aacps.org High Point ES 
Bodkin ES, Chesapeake Bay MS, Chesapeake HS, Ft Smallwood ES, Northeast MS, High Point ES, 

Jacobsville ES, Lake Shore ES, Northeast HS, Pasadena ES, Riviera Beach ES, Sunset ES 
410‐222‐6454  410‐562‐2423 Spanish 

Burgos, Jessica JBurgos@aacps.org Woodside ES Corkran MS, Oakwood ES, Point Pleasant ES, Quarterfield ES, Woodside ES 410‐222‐6910 443‐694‐3743 Spanish 

Butt, Humira HButt@aacps.org  Countywide  410-570-8176 Urdu, Punjabi 

Chen, Chen (Part-Time) CChen@aacps.org Nantucket ES Countywide 410‐451‐6120 410-533-9602 Chinese 

Corradini, Joaquin JCorradini@aacps.org Maryland City ES Hebron-Harman ES, Jessup ES, Maryland City ES, Meade Heights ES, Seven Oaks ES, Van Bokkelen ES 301‐725‐4256  443‐603‐8109 Spanish, Portuguese 

Cuevas, Christy CCuevasgarcia@aacps.org R H Lee Freetown ES, Hilltop ES, North Glen ES, RH Lee ES, Solly ES 410-553-2200  443-534-8534 Spanish 

Garcia, Edwin, Sr BF EGarcia@aacps.org Old Mill HS Millersville ES, Old Mill HS,  410-969-9010          443‐569‐1695 Spanish 

Garcia, Rafael RGarciagutierre@aacps.org North County HS CAT-North, North County HS,  410‐222‐6970  443-962-3537 Spanish 

Gautier, Marialma MGautier@aacps.org Park ES Park ES, Brooklyn Park ES, Brooklyn Park MS, Ferndale Early Ed Center 410-222-6593 240-886-2561 Spanish 

Goforth, Nina NGoforth@aacps.org Edgewater ES CAT S, Central ES, Central MS, Central Spc, Davidsonville ES, Edgewater ES, Mayo ES, South River HS 410‐956-0083  443-685-5393 Spanish 

Ibanez, Sindell  SIbanez@aacps.org Meade HS Mac Arthur MS, Manor View ES, Meade HS, Pershing Hill ES, West Meade Early Ed. Center 410‐674‐7710  410‐570‐8148 Spanish 

Jacobo, Carolina SJacobo@aacps.org Broadneck HS 

Arnold ES, Belvedere ES, Benfield ES, Broadneck ES, Broadneck HS, Cape St. Clair ES, Folger 

McKinsey ES, Jones ES, Magothy River MS, Oak Hill ES, Severn ES, Severn River MS, Severna Park ES, 

Severna Park MS, Severna Park HS, Shipley’s Choice ES, Windsor Farm ES 

410‐757-1300 410‐562‐1308 Spanish 

Kim, Grace Eun (Part-Time)  EHKim@aacps.org Old Mill Middle-South Countywide 410‐969‐7000  443‐962‐3543 Korean 

Lathrop, Mariana MLathrop@aacps.org Annapolis HS Annapolis HS 410‐266‐5240 410-570-8303  Spanish 

McGuern, Ileana imcguern@aacps.org Old Mill Middle - North Old Mill Middle North, Old Mill Middle South, Lothian ES 410-969-5950 443-875-7040 Spanish 

Montenegro, Carolina  CMontenegrosanc@aacps.org Glen Burnie HS Glen Burnie HS 410‐761‐8950 410-271-2944 Spanish 

Muñoz, Ingrid IMunoz@aacps.org Brock Bridge ES Brock Bridge ES, Meade MS 301‐498‐6280  410‐440‐2538 Spanish 

Nambiar, Angela ANambiar@aacps.org Glen Burnie Park ES 
Glen Burnie Park ES, Ridgeway ES, Rippling Woods ES, Ruth Parker Eason, Severn ES, South Shore ES, 

Nantucket ES, South Gate ES 
410-766-9220 410-279-5708 Spanish 

Piper, Nilha NPiper@aacps.org Germantown ES Germantown ES, Bates MS, West Annapolis 410‐222‐1615  410‐533‐9353 Spanish 

Rey, William  WRey@aacps.org Lothian ES  
Carrie Weedon Early Education Center, Deale ES, Lothian ES, Shady Side ES, Southern MS, Southern 

HS, Tracey’s ES 
410-222-1697 443-962-3554 Spanish 

Rivera, Diana  DRivera@aacps.org Lindale MS  Belle Grove ES, George Cromwell ES, Lindale MS, Linthicum ES, Overlook ES,  410‐691-4344 443‐510‐9021 Spanish 

Torres-Ramirez, Hilda, Sr BF HTorres‐Ramirez@aacps.org Annapolis High                           Annapolis HS, Annapolis ES 410‐266‐5240 410-463-6121 Spanish 

Unger, Paola PUnger@aacps.org Marley ES Glendale ES, Marley ES, Marley Glen School, Marley MS,  410-222-6414 443-758-6361 Spanish 

Vergil, N Angelica  NVergil@aacps.org Annapolis MS Annapolis MS 410‐267‐8658  410-570-8203 Spanish, French 

Vacant (Temp Karol Quezada) kquezada@aacps.org Mills Parole ES Hillsmere ES Mills Parole ES 410-222-1626 443-336-5881 Spanish 
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Elementary Schools  
Annapolis- Hilda Torres-Ramirez  

Arnold- Carolina Jacobo  

Belle Grove- Diana Rivera  

Belvedere- Carolina Jacobo  

Benfield- Carolina Jacobo 

Bodkin- Adriana Blackmer  

Broadneck- Carolina Jacobo  

Brock Bridge- Ingrid Muñoz  

Brooklyn Park- Marialma Gautier  

Cape St. Claire- Carolina Jacobo  

Central- Nina Goforth  

Crofton- Sandra Acevedo-Harper  

Crofton Meadows- Sandra Acevedo-Harper 

Crofton Wood- Sandra Acevedo-Harper  

Davidsonville- Nina Goforth  

Deale- William Rey  

Eastport- Shelly Atwood   

Edgewater- Nina Goforth  

Folger McKinsey- Carolina Jacobo  

Fort Smallwood- Adriana Blackmer  

Four Seasons- Sandra Acevedo-Harper  

Freetown- Christy Cuevas 

George Cromwell- Diana Rivera  

Georgetown East- Sandra Acevedo-Harper  

Germantown- Nilha Piper  

Glen Burnie Park- Angela Nambiar  

Glendale- Paola Unger              

Hebron-Harman- Joaquin Corradini  

High Point- Adriana Blackmer  

Hillsmere- Vacant 

Hilltop- Christy Cuevas 

Jacobsville-Adriana Blackmer  

Jessup- Joaquin Corradini  

Jones- Carolina Jacobo  

Lake Shore- Adriana Blackmer  

Linthicum- Diana Rivera  

Lothian- Ileana McGuern  

Manor View- Sindell Ibanez 

Marley- Paola Unger  

Maryland City- Joaquin Corradini  

Mayo- Nina Goforth  

Meade Heights- Joaquin Corradini  

Millersville- Edwin Garcia  

Mills-Parole- Vacant  

Nantucket- Angela Nambiar       

North Glen- Christy Cuevas 

Oak Hill- Carolina Jacobo  

Oakwood- Jessica Burgos  

Odenton- Sandra Acevedo-Harper  

Overlook- Diana Rivera  

Park- Marialma Gautier  

Pasadena- Adriana Blackmer  

Pershing Hill- Sindell Ibanez 

Piney Orchard- Sandra Acevedo-H. 

Point Pleasant- Jessica Burgos 

Quarterfield- Jessica Burgos 

Richard H. Lee- Carolina Montenegro 

Ridgeway- Angela Nambiar 

Rippling Woods- Angela Nambiar  

Riviera Beach- Adriana Blackmer  

Rolling Knolls- Shelly Atwood  

Seven Oaks- Joaquin Corradini  

Severn- Angela Nambiar 

Severna Park- Carolina Jacobo 

Shady Side- William Rey  

Shipley’s Choice- Carolina Jacobo 

Solley- Christy Cuevas 

South Shore- Angela Nambiar   

Southgate- Angela Nambiar 

Sunset- Adriana Blackmer  

Tracey’s- William Rey 

Tyler Heights- Griselda Baquedano  

Van Bokkelen- Joaquin Corradini  

Waugh Chapel- Sandra Acevedo-Harper 

West Annapolis- Nilha Piper 

West Meade Ed. Center- Sindell Ibanez 

Windsor Farm- Carolina Jacobo 

Woodside- Jessica Burgos 
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Middle Schools  
Annapolis- N. Angelica Vergil 

Arundel- Sandra Acevedo-Harper  

Bates- Nilha Piper 

Brooklyn Park- Marialma Gautier  

Central- Nina Goforth  

Chesapeake Bay- Adriana Blackmer  

Corkran- Jessica Burgos 

Crofton- Sandra Acevedo-Harper  

George Fox- Adriana Blackmer  
Lindale- Diana Rivera  
MacArthur- Sindell Ibanez  

Magothy River- Carolina Jacobo  

Marley- Paola Unger  

Meade- Ingrid Munoz 

Old Mill North- Ileana McGuern  

Old Mill South- Ileana McGuern 

Severn River- Carolina Jacobo  

Severna Park- Carolina Jacobo   

Southern- William Rey  

 

 

High Schools  
Annapolis- Hilda Torres-Ramirez 

Annapolis- Mariana Lathrop 

Arundel- Sandra Acevedo-Harper 

Broadneck- Carolina Jacobo 

Chesapeake- Adriana Blackmer 
Crofton- Sandra Acevedo- Harper 
Glen Burnie- Carolina Montenegro  
Meade- Sindell Ibanez 
North County- Rafael Garcia  
Northeast- Adriana Blackmer  
Old Mill- Edwin Garcia  
Severna Park- Carolina Jacobo 
South River- Nina Goforth  
Southern- William Rey  

Other Educational Centers  
Ace Program @ Boys & Girls Club- Per home school BF 

Carrie Weedon Early Education Center- William Rey 

Center of Applied Technology- North- Rafael Garcia  
Center of Applied Technology- South- Nina Goforth  
Central Special- Nina Goforth  

Ferndale Early Childhood Center- Marialma Gautier  

J. Albert Adams Academy/Mary Moss- Per Home school  
Marley Glen- Paola Unger    

Phoenix Academy- Contact Karen McDonough 

Ruth Parker Eason School- Angela Nambiar 
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